DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$1404.00 Rec:\$40.00

2020-949423

\$1,444.00 Pgs=4

ETRCO

07/20/2020 12:36 PM

APN#: 1320-29-214-020

RPTT: \$1,404.00

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Recording Requested By:

Western Title Company
Escrow No.: 116981-KDJ
When Recorded Mail To:
Jeffrey R. Johnston and Donna

B. Johnston 1149 Autumn Hills Road Gardnerville, NV 89460

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)

Same as Above

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature

Kayla Jacobsen

Escrow Officer

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Janet Free, an unmarried woman

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Jeffrey R. Johnston and Donna B. Johnston, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Minden, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

PARCEL 1:

Lot 15, as shown on the Official Plat of WINHAVEN UNIT NO. 2, PHASE B, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder, recorded September 14, 1990, in Book 990 of Official Records, at Page 1935, Douglas County, Nevada, as Document No. 234655.

PARCEL 2:

A non-exclusive easement for use, enjoyment,ingress and egress over the common area as set forth in Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions recorded September 28, 1990, in Book 990, Page 4348, as Document No. 235644, Official Records.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 07/20/2020

Jamet Free	it Free	Date	1-20		
	STATE OF				SS
	COUNTY OF _ This instrument	was acknowled	ged before me) 33
	By Janet Free.				
	/	Notary Public		_//	المراجعة المسلمة
•	/			see o	attached
	((
	\ \			\ \	
	//))	
				/ /	
\					
		/ /			

CALIFORNIA ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate veri to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness	fies only the identity of the individual who signed the document , accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California	
County of <u>Merced</u>	
	aria E Ramirez Madrid, Notary A
personally appeared <u>Sanet Warren</u>	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared	C TYPE
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that authorized capacity(ies), and that by his new their signature upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the	ature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity
MARIA E. RAMIREZ MADRID Notary Public - California Merced County Commission # 2323932 My Comm. Expires Mar 12, 2024	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above	Signature of Notary Public ONAL
Completing this information can d	deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: Grant Ea	ragin and sale Deed
Document Date: 7 18 12020	Number of Pages: 2PgS
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Transcriot ages.
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: □ Corporate Officer – Title(s): □ Partner – □ Limited □ General □ Individual □ Attorney in Fact	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer – Title(s): Partner – Chimited Cheneral Individual Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
☐ Other:	Other:
Signer is Representing:	Signer is Representing:

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

Assessors Parcel Number(s)
 a) 1320-29-214-020

						\	\			
2.	Type of	Property:		FOR REC	ORDERS OPTI	ONAL	USE ONLY			
_,	a) \(\subseteq \text{Vacant Land} \) c) \(\subseteq \text{Condo/Twnhse} \)		b) ⊠ Single Fam. Res.	NOTES:						
			d) ☐ 2-4 Plex	7.7	A JAMA ARRAN MANAGARAN ARRAN A					
	e) ☐ Apt		f) Comm'l/Ind'l		————ALA O ALAMO ALPONO CHIAN LAIREYAATOWIN P	***************************************	1 1			
			h) ☐ Mobile Home	L			1 1			
	g) ☐ Agricultural l		n/ Moone Home				-			
	1) <u></u> Our	~ I				Contract of the last of the la				
3.	Total Va	lue/Sales Price of P	roperty:	\$360,000	.00	-				
			Only (value of property)							
		Tax Value:		\$360,000.00						
		perty Transfer Tax	Due:	\$1,404.00						
		,		1						
4.	If Exemp	otion Claimed:)]		~			
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section									
	b.	Explain Reason for	Exemption:	/ /						
		•	-	1 1	/ /					
5.	Partial In	iterest: Percentage b	peing transferred: 100 %							
	The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be									
			if called upon to substan							
			ce of any claimed exemp			additio	mai tax due, may			
	result in	a penalty of 10% of	the tax due plus interest	at 1% per mo	ntn.					
Pur	suant to P	NRS 375 030 the R	luyer and Seller shall be	o iointly and	severally liable	for any	additional amount			
owe		1K3 373.030, the D	dyci and Schel shall be	o jointly and		or any				
	ature	TA IM	\	Capacity _	Hont					
	ature	1// 1010		Capacity	1					
0.5	7			_Capacity						
_/	SELLER	(GRANTOR) INFO	ORMATION	BUYER (C	GRANTEE) INFO	RMAT	ION			
/	(REQUI	•		(REQUIR						
Prin	7	Janet Free			Jeffrey R. Johns	ton and	Donna B.			
Nan	ie:				Johnston					
Add	ress:	1839 Chelsea Court	Λ.	Address:	1149 Autumn H	ills Roa	d			
City	:\	Atwater		City:	Gardnerville					
State	e: \	CA Z	Lip: 95301	State:	NV	Zip:	89460			
1	\		/ / / /							
CON			<u>FING RECORDING</u>							
		f not the seller or buye				_				
			alf of Western Title Comp	any Es	se. #: <u>116981-KD</u> J	_				
Addı		Carson Office	/							
~···		310 S. Carson St, Su								
City/	/State/Zip:	: Carson City, NV 89	9/01							

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)